TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		04/20/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SVB Financial Group
Street Address:	3005 Tasman Drive
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2943396	SILICON VALLEY BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1870

Email: Ibryer@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Lanning G. Bryer

Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 Avenue of the Americas, 5th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NTMA 111064:753
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lanning G. Bryer
Signature:	/lgb/
Date:	04/28/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Silicon Valley Bank assignment SVB#page1.tif source=Silicon Valley Bank assignment SVB#page2.tif

4 \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004530 FRAME: 0762

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Silicon Valley Bank, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, located at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the following Trademark(s) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

SILICON VALLEY BANK No. 2943396 Dated: April 26, 2005

AND WHEREAS, SVB FINANCIAL GROUP, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 3005 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and the registration(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 20 W

Silicon Valley Bank

Silken Valley Bink

[See over for Notarial AcknowleTRADEMARK REEL: 004530 FRAME: 0763

CALIFORNIA NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF CALIFORNIA	A]] ss:
COUNTY OF]
On this 25th	day of Anal 2011, before me
On this 30 to Cynthia Urbay, N. (Name	And Diddie
(Name	and Title of the Officer)
personally appeared	Theent Copan
who proved to me on the person(s) whose name(s) and acknowledged to me his/her/their authorized signature(s) on the ins	(Name(s) of Signer(s)) be basis of satisfactory evidence to be the is/are subscribed to the within instrument that he/she/they executed the same in discapacity(ies), and that by his/her/their strument the person(s), or the entity upon son acted, executed the instrument.
	der PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of that the foregoing paragraph is true and
WITNESS my har	nd and official seal.
[SEAL]	Signature (Signature of Notary Public)
	OPTIONAL
	quired by law, it may prove valuable to persons ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this
Description of Attached Docum	ment
Title or Type of Document:	\nearrow
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other than named above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sign	ner(s)
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s):	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s):
□ Partner- □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner- ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Attorney-In-Fact ☐ Trustee	· □ Attorney-In-Fact □ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	□ Other:
	······································
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:

RECORDED: 04/28/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004530 FRAME: 0764